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MALTA

QORTI TAL-MAGISTRATI (MALTA)
BHALA QORTI TA' GUDIKATURA KRIMINALI

MAGISTRAT
DOREEN CLARKE

Seduta ta' I-14 ta' Mejju, 2010

Numru. 473/2010

The Police
(Inspector Joseph Hersey)

VS

Henry Destiny Ehorobo

The Court,

Having seen that Henry Destiny Ehorobo, 34 years of
age, son of Solomon and Esther, born in Benin City,
Nigeria in 1976, Passport No: A 01498529, and currently
residing at 20/2, St. Ignatius Street, Sliema.

Was charged with having on the 13" day of March, 2010
and in the previous days in Malta, associated himself
together with other persons in Malta or outside Malta with
the intention of committing a crime in Malta (Article 337A
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of Chapter 9 of the Laws of Malta) which is punishable by
imprisonment, and this in violation of Article 48A of
Chapter 9 of the Laws of Malta.

Having seen sections 48A and 377A of Chapter 9 of the
Laws of Malta.

Having heard the defendant admit the charge brought
against him and confirm his admission of guilt even after
having afforded him sufficient time to reconsider his
position.

Having seen the acts of the proceedings.
Having heard the oral submissions made by the parties.
Having considered

That the accused replied guilty to the charge brought
against him; the charge is consequently sufficiently
proved.

That the accused co-operated with the competent
authorities in their investigation and admitted the charges
brought against him in the initial stages of the procedures.

For these reasons the Court, after having seen sections
48A and 337A of Chapter 9 of the Laws of Malta, on his
admission finds defendant guilty of the charges brought
against him and condemns him to one (1) year
imprisonment.

< Sentenza Finali >
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